San Antonio Metropolitan
League of Bass Clubs

49" Annual City Championship Bass Tournament

& Jack Lewis Memorial

Final Tournament Report

Choke Canyon
Three Rivers, TX

October 7 & 8, 2023
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Place

ui b WN

Club

UCBC
Alamo
SAPD
SABC
Elite

Metro Top 8 Standings
Weight (1lbs)

111.03
96.25
89.36
82.51
63.47
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Metro Big Bass - Saturday

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Vestal, Walter UCBC 9.23
2 Westall Sr, Greg Elite 7.80
3 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD 7.53
4 Gholke, Robert Alamo 7.39
5 Hahn, Glenn SABC 6.72
6 Gawlik, Gabe UCBC 6.36
7 Dikes, John UCBC 6.22
8 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD 4.83
9 Kunz, Kenneth Alamo 4.73
10 Robinson, Larry Elite 4.68
11 Recknagel, Jamie SAPD 3.50
12 Burger, Greg SAPD 3.31
13 Sanders, Mel UCBC 2.66
14 Jones, Jeff Elite 2.56
15 Blankenship, Troy UCBC 2.50
16 Glenney, David UCBC 2.50
17 Ramirez, Will SABC 2.23
18 Arnett, Joey Alamo 2.16
19 Hutzler, Scott Alamo 2.06
20 House, Jim Elite 1.71
21 Evans, Robert SAPD 1.68
22 Gonzalez, Alex Alamo 1.66
23 Recknagel, David SAPD 1.49
24 Zetka, Clayton SABC 1.47
25 Connelley, Steve UCBC 1.42
26 Hiatt, Kade Alamo 1.36
27 Guevara, Mike Elite 1.29
28 Pryor, Craig SAPD 1.18
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Metro Big Bass - Sunday

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Asher, Dennis SABC 10.25
2 Burger, Greg SAPD 9.04
3 Evans, Robert SAPD 6.93
4 Dikes, John UCBC 5.73
5 Schmidt, Mike SABC 5.63
6 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC 5.48
7 Hutzler, Scott Alamo 5.04
8 Houston, Raymond UCBC 3.28
9 Arnett, Joey Alamo 2.54
10 Kessler, Ryan SAPD 2.33
11 House, Jim Elite 1.83
12 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD 1.61
13 Lewand, Adam Elite 1.56
14 Recknagel, Caleb SAPD 1.35
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Metro Big Crappie
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BIG CRAPPIE
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Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)

1 Kessler, Russell SAPD 1.41
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Metro Individual Results

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Hahn, Glenn SABC 19.92
2 Dikes, John UCBC 19.67
3 Gholke, Robert Alamo 19.42
4 Vestal, Walter UCBC 18.59
5 Kessler, Russell SAPD 17.97
6 Burger, Greg SAPD 17.01
7 Schmidt, Mike SABC 16.03
8 Beach, Jeff UCBC 15.44
9 Budlong, Travis UCBC 13.67
10 Mechler, Jeff Alamo 13.42
11 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC 12.72
12 Jones, Bryan Alamo 12.30
13 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD 11.62
14 Westall Sr, Greg Elite 11.60
15 Kunz, Kenneth Alamo 11.39
16 Hutzler, Scott Alamo 11.23
17 Williams, Michael UCBC 11.08
18 Westall, Tim Elite 10.75
19 Hiatt, Hayden Alamo 10.67
20 Evans, Robert SAPD 10.67
21 Crowe, Logan Elite 10.65
22 Asher, Dennis SABC 10.25
23 Sanders, Mel UCBC 10.17
24 McQueen, IJohn UCBC 9.69
25 Warner, Chris Alamo 9.39
26 Eichman, Wade SAPD 8.61
27 Tauer, Wayne Alamo 8.43
28 Eyhorn, Chris SABC 8.29
29 Baty, Bill SAPD 8.23
30 Arnett, Joey Alamo 8.03
31 Shelton, Joseph SABC 7.89
32 Saltz, Scott Alamo 7.75
33 Kessler, Ryan SAPD 7.72
34 Welch, Dana Alamo 7.58
35 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD 7.53
36 Drake, Richard SABC 7.41
37 Robinson, Larry Elite 7.30
38 Flores, Richard SAPD 7.04
39 Kalinoski, Daniel UCBC 6.84
40 Tabler, Art Alamo 6.62
41 Zetka, Clayton SABC 6.47
42 Markgraf, Danny SAPD 6.47
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Gawlik, Gabe
Jones, Jeff
Bradshaw, Donald
Gonzales, Leonard
Osborne, Susan
Martinez, Richard
Hiatt, Weston
Walz, Louis
Hiatt, Kade
Barnes, Pam
Houston, Raymond
Myers, Barry
Benitez, Frankie
Glenney, David
Houston, Natalie
Kosub, James
Taylor, Woodie
Guevara, Mike
Trinidad, Alexander
Zetka, Raymond
Valdez, Samuel
Hagelgans, Lyn
Esparza, Jesse
House, Jim
Connelley, Steve
Recknagel, Jamie
Beach, Colton
Kessler, Nina

De Leon, Tony
Wetherell, Bret
Shaver, Bill
Kosub, Rhonda
Blankenship, Troy
Ramirez, Will
Roebuck, Ron
Edwards, Stanley
Gonzalez, Alex
Lewand, Adam
Recknagel, David
Osborne, Ryan
Recknagel, Caleb
Pryor, Craig
Gore, Doug
Almquist, Connie
Almquist, Tony
Arnett, Kenny

UCBC
Elite
Elite
SABC
Alamo
Elite
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
SAPD
UCBC
SAPD
Elite
UCBC
UCBC
UCBC
SABC
Elite
Alamo
SABC
UCBC
SAPD
SAPD
Elite
UCBC
SAPD
UCBC
SAPD
Elite
Alamo
SAPD
UCBC
UCBC
SABC
SAPD
Elite
Alamo
Elite
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
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.36
.32
.30
.25
.91
.86
.83
.64
.21
.09
.00
.98
.69
.62
.57
.22
.19
.09
.00
.99
.90
.72
.64
.54
.51
.50
.45
.44
.21
.06
.99
.83
.50
.23
.87
.75
.66
.56
.49
.38
.35
.18
.06
.00
.00
.00



89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

Dill, Cindy
Epley, Donna
Freeman, William
Grossman, Mike
Kessler, Bob
Martinez, Rodolfo
McMillian, Eric
Roscoe, Mike
Schimonsky, Bill
Schmidt, Patty
Strunk, Marvin
Trinidad, Caleb
Uridales IV, Raul

SAPD
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
SAPD
UCBC
Elite
SABC
Alamo
SABC
SABC
Alamo
Alamo
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Alamo

Place
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Contestant

Gholke, Robert
Mechler, Jeff
Jones, Bryan
Kunz, Kenneth
Hutzler, Scott
Hiatt, Hayden
Warner, Chris
Tauer, Wayne
Arnett, Joey
Saltz, Scott
Welch, Dana
Tabler, Art
Osborne, Susan
Hiatt, Weston
Walz, Louis
Hiatt, Kade
Trinidad, Alexander
Wetherell, Bret
Gonzalez, Alex
Gore, Doug
Almquist, Connie
Almquist, Tony
Arnett, Kenny
Epley, Donna
Freeman, William
Grossman, Mike
Schimonsky, Bill
Trinidad, Caleb
Uridales IV, Raul

Club Results

Club

Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo

Alamo

Sat BB

4.73
2.06

8|Page

Sat Wt

11.86
.41
.05
.52
.06
.94
.64
.57
.16
.83
.15
.44
.44
.38
.00
.36
.21
.00
.66
.06
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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Sun BB

Sun Wt
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.25
.87
.17
.73
.75
.86
.87
.92
.43
.18
.47
.45
.64
.85
.79
.06
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Total Wt

19.42
13.42
12.30
11.39
11.23
10.67
.39
.43
.03
.75
.58
.62
.91
.83
.64
.21
.00
.06
.66
.06
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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Elite

Place
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SABC

Place
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Contestant

Westall Sr, Greg
Westall, Tim
Crowe, Logan
Robinson, Larry
Jones, Jeff
Bradshaw, Donald
Martinez, Richard
Benitez, Frankie
Guevara, Mike
House, Jim

De Leon, Tony
Edwards, Stanley
Lewand, Adam

McMillian, Eric

Contestant

Hahn, Glenn
Schmidt, Mike
Asher, Dennis
Eyhorn, Chris
Shelton, Joseph
Drake, Richard
Zetka, Clayton
Gonzales, Leonard
Taylor, Woodie
Zetka, Raymond
Ramirez, Will
Roscoe, Mike
Schmidt, Patty

Strunk, Marvin

Club

Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite

Club

SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC

Sat BB

4.68
2.56

1.29
1.71

Sat BB

1.47
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Sat Wt

11.60
.27
.34
.30
.56
.30
.86
.00
.29
.71
.21
.00
.00
.00
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Sat Wt

14.30
.56
.00
.61
.89
.40
.47
.87
.93
B
.23
.00
.00
.00
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Sun BB

Sun BB

5.63
10.25

Sun Wt

.00
.48
.31
.00
.76
.00
.00
.69
.80
.83
.00
.75
.56
.00
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Sun Wt

5.62
7.47
10.25
3.68

.01
.00
.38
.26
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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Total Wt

11.60
10.75
10.65
.30
.32
.30
.86
.69
.09
.54
.21
.75
.56
.00
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Total Wt

19.92
16.03
10.25
.29
.89
.41
.47
.25
.19
.99
.23
.00
.00
.00
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SAPD

Place
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Contestant

Kessler, Russell

Burger, Greg

Barnes III, Johnnie

Evans, Robert
Eichman, Wade
Baty, Bill
Kessler, Ryan
Osborne Jr, Sonny
Flores, Richard
Markgraf, Danny
Barnes, Pam
Myers, Barry
Hagelgans, Lyn
Esparza, Jesse
Recknagel, Jamie
Kessler, Nina
Shaver, Bill
Roebuck, Ron
Recknagel, David
Osborne, Ryan
Recknagel, Caleb
Pryor, Craig
Dill, Cindy

Kessler, Bob

Club

SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD

Sat BB

3.31
4.83
1.68
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Sat Wt

8.
3.
10.01
.68
.41
.92
.39
.53
.77
.00
.09
.00
.47
.64
.50
.44
.00
.00
.49
.00
.00
.18
.00
.00
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93
31

Sun BB

9.04
1.61
6.93

1.35

Sun Wt

9.
13.70
.61
.99
.20
.31
.33
.00
.27
.47
.00
.98
.25
.00
.00
.00
.99
.87
.00
.38
.35
.00
.00
.00
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04

Total Wt

17.97
17.01
11.62
10.67
.61
.23
.72
.53
.04
.47
.09
.98
.72
.64
.50
.44
.99
.87
.49
.38
.35
.18
.00
.00
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UCBC

Place Contestant Club Sat BB Sat Wt Sun BB Sun Wt Total Wt
1 Dikes, 3John UCBC 6.22 8.89 5.73 10.78 19.67
2 Vestal, Walter UCBC 9.23 18.59 0.00 18.59
3 Beach, Jeff UCBC 8.11 7.33 15.44
4 Budlong, Travis UCBC 7.85 5.82 13.67
5 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC 5.96 5.48 6.76 12.72
6 Williams, Michael UCBC 6.12 4.96 11.08
7 Sanders, Mel UCBC 2.66 2.66 7.51 10.17
8 McQueen, John UCBC 4,81 4.88 9.69
9 Kalinoski, Daniel UCBC 3.67 3.17 6.84
10 Gawlik, Gabe UCBC 6.36 6.36 0.00 6.36
11 Houston, Raymond UCBC 1.72 3.28 3.28 5.00
12 Glenney, David UCBC 2.50 2.50 2.12 4.62
13 Houston, Natalie UCBC 0.00 4.57 4.57
14 Kosub, James UCBC 4,22 0.00 4.22
15 Valdez, Samuel UcBC 0.00 3.90 3.90
16 Connelley, Steve UCBC 1.42 1.42 2.09 3.51
17 Beach, Colton UCBC 0.00 3.45 3.45
18 Kosub, Rhonda UCBC 0.00 2.83 2.83
19 Blankenship, Troy UCBC 2.50 2.50 0.00 2.50
20 Martinez, Rodolfo UCBC 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Alamo

Place

0O NO UV WNBR

Total:

Elite

Place

cONO UV~ WNBR

Total:

SABC

Place

0O NV D WN PR

Total:

Contestant

Gholke, Robert
Mechler, Jeff
Jones, Bryan

Kunz, Kenneth
Hutzler, Scott
Hiatt, Hayden
Warner, Chris
Tauer, Wayne

96.25 1bs

Contestant

Westall Sr, Greg
Westall, Tim
Crowe, Logan
Robinson, Larry
Jones, Jeff
Bradshaw, Donald
Martinez, Richard
Benitez, Frankie

63.47 1bs

Contestant

Hahn, Glenn
Schmidt, Mike
Asher, Dennis
Eyhorn, Chris
Shelton, Joseph
Drake, Richard
Zetka, Clayton
Gonzales, Leonard

82.51 1bs

Club Top 8

Club

Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo

Club

Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite

Club

SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
SABC
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Weight (lbs)

19.42
13.42
12.30
11.39
11.23
10.67
9.39

8.43

Weight (1lbs)

11.60
10.75
10.65
7.30
6.32
6.30
5.86
4.69

Weight (lbs)

19.92
16.03
10.25
8.29
7.89
7.41
6.47
6.25



SAPD

Place Contestant Club Weight (lbs)
1 Kessler, Russell SAPD 17.97
2 Burger, Greg SAPD 17.01
3 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD 11.62
4 Evans, Robert SAPD 10.67
5 Eichman, Wade SAPD 8.61
6 Baty, Bill SAPD 8.23
7 Kessler, Ryan SAPD 7.72
8 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD 7.53

Total: 89.36 1bs

UCBC

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Dikes, John UCBC 19.67
2 Vestal, Walter UCBC 18.59
3 Beach, Jeff UCBC 15.44
4 Budlong, Travis UCBC 13.67
5 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC 12.72
6 Williams, Michael UCBC 11.08
7 Sanders, Mel UCBC 10.17
8 McQueen, John UCBC 9.69

Total: 111.03 1bs
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TOC Open Results

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Hahn, Glenn SABC 19.92
2 Dikes, John UCBC 19.67
3 Gholke, Robert Alamo 19.42
4 Vestal, Walter UCBC 18.59
5 Kessler, Russell SAPD 17.97
6 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC 12.72
7 Jones, Bryan Alamo 12.30
8 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD 11.62
9 Hutzler, Scott Alamo 11.23
10 Williams, Michael UCBC 11.08
11 Westall, Tim Elite 10.75
12 Hiatt, Hayden Alamo 10.67
13 Evans, Robert SAPD 10.67
14 Warner, Chris Alamo 9.39
15 Tauer, Wayne Alamo 8.43
16 Eyhorn, Chris SABC 8.29
17 Baty, Bill SAPD 8.23
18 Saltz, Scott Alamo 7.75
19 Kessler, Ryan SAPD 7.72
20 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD 7.53
21 Drake, Richard SABC 7.41
22 Flores, Richard SAPD 7.04
23 Kalinoski, Daniel UCBC 6.84
24 Jones, Jeff Elite 6.32
25 Gonzales, Leonard SABC 6.25
26 Osborne, Susan Alamo 5.91
27 Martinez, Richard Elite 5.86
28 Hiatt, Weston Alamo 5.83
29 Hiatt, Kade Alamo 5.21
30 Barnes, Pam SAPD 5.09
31 Myers, Barry SAPD 4.98
32 Kosub, James UCBC 4,22
33 Taylor, Woodie SABC 4.19
34 Guevara, Mike Elite 4.09
35 Recknagel, Jamie SAPD 3.50
36 Gonzalez, Alex Alamo 1.66
37 Pryor, Craig SAPD 1.18
38 Dill, Cindy SAPD 0.00
39 Kessler, Bob SAPD 0.00
40 Roscoe, Mike SABC 0.00
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TOC Open Big Bass

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Vestal, Walter UCBC 9.23
2 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD 7.53
3 Gholke, Robert Alamo 7.39
4 Evans, Robert SAPD 6.93
5 Hahn, Glenn SABC 6.72
6 Dikes, John UCBC 6.22
7 Dikes, John UCBC 5.73
8 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC 5.48
9 Hutzler, Scott Alamo 5.04
10 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD 4.83
11 Recknagel, Jamie SAPD 3.50
12 Jones, Jeff Elite 2.56
13 Kessler, Ryan SAPD 2.33
14 Hutzler, Scott Alamo 2.06
15 Evans, Robert SAPD 1.68
16 Gonzalez, Alex Alamo 1.66
17 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD 1.61
18 Hiatt, Kade Alamo 1.36
19 Guevara, Mike Elite 1.29
20 Pryor, Craig SAPD 1.18
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TOC Ladies Results

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Osborne, Susan Alamo 5.91

2 Barnes, Pam SAPD 5.09

3 Recknagel, Jamie SAPD 3.50

4 Kosub, Rhonda UCBC 2.83

5 Almquist, Connie Alamo 0.00

6 Dill, Cindy SAPD 0.00

7 Epley, Donna Alamo 0.00
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TOC Juniors Results

Place Contestant Club Weight (1lbs)
1 Valdez, Samuel UCBC 3.90
2 Recknagel, Caleb SAPD 1.35
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City Payouts — Big Bass

City Big Bass Pot - Saturday: $202.00
City Big Bass Pot - Sunday: $202.00
City Big Crappie: $101.00
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Big Bass - Saturday
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Place Payout Contestant Club Wt (1bs)
1 $101.00 Vestal, Walter UCBC 9.23
2 $60.60 Westall Sr, Greg Elite 7.80
3 $40.40 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD 7.53
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Big Bass - Sunday
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Place Payout Contestant Club Wt (1bs)
1 $101.00 Asher, Dennis SABC 10.25
2 $60.60 Burger, Greg SAPD 9.04
3 $40.40 Evans, Robert SAPD 6.93

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k sk 3k ok sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk 3k sk 5k sk sk sk sk sk ok 3k sk ok sk sk 3k 3k sk ok ok sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k ok ok sk sk sk >k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk sk 3k 3k sk ok sk sk sk >k kok sk sk
Big Crappie

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk 3k sk >k ok sk sk sk k3K 3k 3k sk sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk Sk sk sk sk sk sk ok Sk sk 3k 3k sk ok ok sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk 3k sk sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k >k sk sk ok sk sk sk >k kok sk sk
Place Payout Contestant Club Wt (1bs)

1 $101.00 Kessler, Russell SAPD 1.41
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TOC Payouts — Heavy Stringer/Big Bass/Auction

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k >k >k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k >k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k %k %k 5k 5k 5k >k %k %k %k *k %k %k k

TOC Payouts - Heavy Stringer
3k 3k 3k >k 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k 3k >k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k 5k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k >k 3k >k 3k >k 3k 3k 5k >k >k 3k >k 5k 3k >k >k %k %k >k 5k %k %k %k %k >k kkk %k

Place Payout

1 $500.00
2 $300.00
3 $200.00

Contestant

Hahn, Glenn
Dikes, John
Gholke, Robert

Club Wt (1lbs)
SABC 19.92
UCBC 19.67
Alamo 19.42

3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k >k >k %k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k >k 5k >k 3k >k >k %k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k >k %k %k %k 5k 5k 5k >k %k %k %k *k %k %k k

TOC Payouts - Big Bass

3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k >k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k >k >k 3k 3k 5k 3k >k >k >k %k >k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k >k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k >k >k %k %k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k %k %k k %k k %k k

Place Payout
1 $200.00
2 $120.00
3 $80.00

Contestant

Vestal, Walter
Osborne Jr, Sonny
Gholke, Robert

Club Wt (1lbs)
UCBC 9.23
SAPD 7.53
Alamo 7.39

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k %k >k 3k 5k 5k 5k %k 3k %k %k 3k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k %k >k >k 5k 3k 3k >k %k %k %k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k >k %k %k >k 5k 5k 3k 3%k >k %k %k %k 5k 5k 5k >k >k %k %k *k Kk k 5k k

TOC Auction Payouts - Heavy Stringer
3k 3k >k >k 5k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k %k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k 3k >k %k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k >k %k %k >k 5k 3k 5k 3k >k >k %k %k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k >k %k %k %k >k 5k 3k 5k >k >k %k >k %k 5k 5k 5k >k >k %k %k *k %k k %k k

Place Payout

1 $845.00
2 $507.00
3 $338.00

Highest Bidder
Hahn, Glenn

Glenney, David
Saltz, Scott
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Club Wt (1lbs)
SABC 19.92
UCBC 19.67
Alamo 19.42



Side Pot Payouts — Heavy Stringer

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k >k >k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k >k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k %k %k 5k 5k 5k >k %k %k %k *k %k %k k

Side Pot - Saturday
3k 3k 3k >k 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k 3k >k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k 5k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k >k 3k >k 3k >k 3k 3k 5k >k >k 3k >k 5k 3k >k >k %k %k >k 5k %k %k %k %k >k kkk %k

Place Payout Contestant Club Wt (1lbs)
1 $384.00 Vestal, Walter UCBC 18.59
2 $256.00 Hahn, Glenn SABC 14.30
3 $0.00 Gholke, Robert Alamo 11.86

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k Sk sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk Sk sk sk sk sk 3k sk 3k Sk sk sk sk sk 3k 3k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk 3k 5k sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skok kok sk ok

Side Pot - Sunday
3k 3k ok 3k 3k 3k Sk sk ok ok 3k 3k sk Sk ok sk 3k 3k sk sk sk ok ok 3k >k 3k Sk sk 5k 3k 3k sk 3k 3k ok ok 3k 3k sk Skeskeosk ok 3k sk sk ok ok 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk 3k 3k 3k sk ok ok ok 3k >k sk sk sk ok sk k >k sk sk skk k%

Place Payout Contestant Club Wt (1lbs)
1 $384.00 Burger, Greg SAPD 13.70
2 $256.00 Dikes, John UCBC 10.78
3 $0.00 Asher, Dennis SABC 10.25
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Ladies Side Pot Payouts — Heavy Stringer

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k 5k 3k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k >k >k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k >k %k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k >k >k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 3k >k %k %k %k 5k 5k 5k >k %k %k %k *k %k %k k

Ladies Payouts - Heavy Stringer
3k 3k 3k >k 3k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k 3k >k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k 5k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k >k >k 3k 3k 3k 5k >k >k >k 3k 5k >k 3k >k 3k >k 3k 3k 5k >k >k 3k >k 5k 3k >k >k %k %k >k 5k %k %k %k %k >k kkk %k

Place Payout
1 $125.00
2 $75.00
3 $50.00

Contestant

Welch, Dana
Osborne, Susan

Barnes, Pam
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Club Wt (1lbs)
Alamo 7.58
Alamo 5.91
SAPD 5.09



Metro Stats by Club - Saturday

Club
Alamo
Elite
SABC
SAPD
UCBC

Metro Stats by Club

Club
Alamo
Elite
SABC
SAPD
UCBC

Metro Stats by Club

Club
Alamo
Elite
SABC
SAPD
UCBC

#Fish
39
22
22
30
30

- Sunday

#Fish
44
12
16
30
31

- Final

#Fish
83
34
38
60
61

Metro Stats

Wt

78.
53.
51.
67.
85.

Wt

80.
24.
41.
69.
73.

Wt

(1bs)
74
44
25
76
38

(1bs)
36
18
67
74
45

(1bs)

159.10

77.
92.

62
92

137.50
158.83
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#Dead

OO OO0

#tDead

OO0 000 R

#Dead

O 0000 K

Final Wt (1lbs)
78.74
53.44
51.25
67.76
85.38

Final Wt (1lbs)
79.86
24.18
41.67
69.74
73.45

Final Wt (1lbs)
158.60
77.62
92.92
137.50
158.83



Metro Stats Overall - Saturday

#Fish Wt (1bs) #Dead Final Wt (1lbs)
143 336.57 0 336.57
Average Fish (1bs): 2.35

Metro Stats Overall - Sunday

#Fish Wt (1lbs) #Dead Final Wt (1bs)
133 289.40 1 288.90
Average Fish (1lbs): 2.18

Metro Stats Overall - Final

#Fish Wt (1bs) #Dead Final Wt (1lbs)
276 625.97 1 625.47
Average Fish (1lbs): 2.27
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No

47

270
65

408
430
242
124
78

423
420

Ladies Side Pot Contestants

Name

Almquist, Connie
Barnes, Pam
Dill, Cindy
Hagelgans, Lyn
Kessler, Nina
Kosub, Rhonda
Osborne, Susan
Recknagel, Jamie
Schmidt, Patty
Welch, Dana

Club

Alamo
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
UCBC
Alamo
SAPD
SABC
Alamo
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Side Pot Contestants

No Name Club
48 Almquist, Tony Alamo
411 Arnett, Joey Alamo
97 Asher, Dennis SABC
166 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD
62 Baty, Bill SAPD
429 Beach, Jeff UCBC
381 Benitez, Frankie Elite
425 Blankenship, Troy UCBC
146 Bradshaw, Donald Elite
165 Budlong, Travis UCBC
63 Burger, Greg SAPD
7 Connelley, Steve UCBC
421 Crowe, Logan Elite
274 Dikes, John UCBC
87 Drake, Richard SABC
67 Eichman, Wade SAPD
68 Esparza, Jesse SAPD
167 Evans, Robert SAPD
192 Eyhorn, Chris SABC
70 Flores, Richard SAPD
58 Freeman, William Alamo
147 Gawlik, Gabe UCBC
378 Gholke, Robert Alamo
10 Glenney, David UCBC
253 Gonzales, Leonard SABC
379 Grossman, Mike Alamo
143 Guevara, Mike Elite
90 Hahn, Glenn SABC
333 Hiatt, Hayden Alamo
401 House, Jim Elite
246 Houston, Natalie UCBC
245 Houston, Raymond UCBC
14 Hutzler, Scott Alamo
382 Jones, Jeff Elite
375 Kalinoski, Daniel UCBC
430 Kessler, Nina SAPD
377 Kessler, Russell SAPD
241 Kosub, James UCBC
59 Kunz, Kenneth Alamo
210 Markgraf, Danny SAPD
280 Martinez, Rodolfo UCBC
391 McQueen, John UCBC

25| Page



363
73
124
76
422
77
353
23
13
388

235
57
123
95

398
153
284
286
427
426

Mechler, Jeff
Myers, Barry
Osborne, Susan
Pryor, Craig
Ramirez, Will
Roebuck, Ron
Roscoe, Mike
Saltz, Scott
Sanders, Mel
Schmidt, Mike
Schmoekel, Ken
Shaver, Bill
Tabler, Art
Tauer, Wayne
Taylor, Woodie
Vestal, Walter
Warner, Chris

Westall Sr, Greg

Wetherell, Bret

Williams, Michael

Zetka, Clayton
Zetka, Raymond

26| Page

Alamo
SAPD
Alamo
SAPD
SABC
SAPD
SABC
Alamo
UCBC
SABC
UCBC
SAPD
Alamo
Alamo
SABC
UCBC
Alamo
Elite
Alamo
UCBC
SABC
SABC



TOC Open Contestants

No Name Club
166 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD
270 Barnes, Pam SAPD
62 Baty, Bill SAPD
274 Dikes, John UCBC
65 Dill, Cindy SAPD
87 Drake, Richard SABC
167 Evans, Robert SAPD
192 Eyhorn, Chris SABC
70 Flores, Richard SAPD
378 Gholke, Robert Alamo
253 Gonzales, Leonard SABC
394 Gonzalez, Alex Alamo
143 Guevara, Mike Elite
90 Hahn, Glenn SABC
333 Hiatt, Hayden Alamo
334 Hiatt, Kade Alamo
335 Hiatt, Weston Alamo
14 Hutzler, Scott Alamo
53 Jones, Bryan Alamo
382 Jones, Jeff Elite
375 Kalinoski, Daniel UCBC
213 Kessler, Bob SAPD
377 Kessler, Russell SAPD
345 Kessler, Ryan SAPD
241 Kosub, James UCBC
163 Martinez, Richard Elite
73 Myers, Barry SAPD
74 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD
124 Osborne, Susan Alamo
76 Pryor, Craig SAPD
78 Recknagel, Jamie SAPD
353 Roscoe, Mike SABC
23 Saltz, Scott Alamo
9 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC
123 Tauer, Wayne Alamo
95 Taylor, Woodie SABC
1 Vestal, Walter UCBC
398 Warner, Chris Alamo
387 Westall, Tim Elite
286 Williams, Michael UCBC
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No

47
270
65
46
242
124
78

TOC Ladies Contestants

Name

Almquist, Connie
Barnes, Pam
Dill, Cindy
Epley, Donna
Kosub, Rhonda
Osborne, Susan
Recknagel, Jamie

Club

Alamo
SAPD
SAPD
Alamo
UCBC
Alamo
SAPD
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TOC Juniors Contestants

No Name Club
271 Recknagel, Caleb SAPD
415 Valdez, Samuel UCBC
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Metro Contestants (by Name)

No Name Club
47 Almquist, Connie Alamo
48 Almquist, Tony Alamo
411 Arnett, Joey Alamo
416 Arnett, Kenny Alamo
97 Asher, Dennis SABC
166 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD
270 Barnes, Pam SAPD
62 Baty, Bill SAPD
428 Beach, Colton UCBC
429 Beach, Jeff UCBC
381 Benitez, Frankie Elite
425 Blankenship, Troy UCBC
146 Bradshaw, Donald Elite
165 Budlong, Travis UCBC
63 Burger, Greg SAPD
7 Connelley, Steve UCBC
421 Crowe, Logan Elite
208 De Leon, Tony Elite
274 Dikes, John UCBC
65 Dill, Cindy SAPD
87 Drake, Richard SABC
114 Edwards, Stanley Elite
67 Eichman, Wade SAPD
46 Epley, Donna Alamo
68 Esparza, Jesse SAPD
167 Evans, Robert SAPD
192 Eyhorn, Chris SABC
70 Flores, Richard SAPD
58 Freeman, William Alamo
147 Gawlik, Gabe UCBC
378 Gholke, Robert Alamo
10 Glenney, David UCBC
253 Gonzales, Leonard SABC
394 Gonzalez, Alex Alamo
395 Gore, Doug Alamo
379 Grossman, Mike Alamo
143 Guevara, Mike Elite
408 Hagelgans, Lyn SAPD
90 Hahn, Glenn SABC
333 Hiatt, Hayden Alamo
334 Hiatt, Kade Alamo
335 Hiatt, Weston Alamo
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401
246
245
14
53
382
375
213
430
377
345
241
242
59
403
210
163
280
341
391
363
73
74
410
124
76
422
271
75
78
300
77
353
23
13
51
388
423

235
424
195
57

123
95

417

House, Jim
Houston, Natalie
Houston, Raymond
Hutzler, Scott
Jones, Bryan
Jones, Jeff
Kalinoski, Daniel
Kessler, Bob
Kessler, Nina
Kessler, Russell
Kessler, Ryan
Kosub, James
Kosub, Rhonda
Kunz, Kenneth
Lewand, Adam
Markgraf, Danny
Martinez, Richard
Martinez, Rodolfo
McMillian, Eric
McQueen, John
Mechler, Jeff
Myers, Barry
Osborne Jr, Sonny
Osborne, Ryan
Osborne, Susan
Pryor, Craig
Ramirez, Will
Recknagel, Caleb
Recknagel, David
Recknagel, Jamie
Robinson, Larry
Roebuck, Ron
Roscoe, Mike
Saltz, Scott
Sanders, Mel
Schimonsky, Bill
Schmidt, Mike
Schmidt, Patty
Schmoekel, Ken
Shaver, Bill
Shelton, Joseph
Strunk, Marvin
Tabler, Art
Tauer, Wayne
Taylor, Woodie
Trinidad, Alexander

Elite
UCBC
UCBC
Alamo
Alamo
Elite
UCBC
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
UCBC
UCBC
Alamo
Elite
SAPD
Elite
UCBC
Elite
UCBC
Alamo
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
Alamo
SAPD
SABC
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
Elite
SAPD
SABC
Alamo
UCBC
Alamo
SABC
SABC
UCBC
SAPD
SABC
SABC
Alamo
Alamo
SABC
Alamo
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418
419
415

293
398
420
153
387
284
286
427
426

Trinidad, Caleb
Uridales IV, Raul
Valdez, Samuel
Vestal, Walter
Walz, Louis
Warner, Chris
Welch, Dana
Westall Sr, Greg
Westall, Tim
Wetherell, Bret
Williams, Michael
Zetka, Clayton
Zetka, Raymond

Alamo
Alamo
UCBC
UCBC
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Elite
Elite
Alamo
UCBC
SABC
SABC
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Metro Contestants (by No.)

No Name Club
1 Vestal, Walter UCBC
7 Connelley, Steve UCBC
9 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC
10 Glenney, David UCBC
13 Sanders, Mel UCBC
14 Hutzler, Scott Alamo
23 Saltz, Scott Alamo
46 Epley, Donna Alamo
47 Almquist, Connie Alamo
48 Almquist, Tony Alamo
51 Schimonsky, Bill Alamo
53 Jones, Bryan Alamo
57 Tabler, Art Alamo
58 Freeman, William Alamo
59 Kunz, Kenneth Alamo
62 Baty, Bill SAPD
63 Burger, Greg SAPD
65 Dill, Cindy SAPD
67 Eichman, Wade SAPD
68 Esparza, Jesse SAPD
70 Flores, Richard SAPD
73 Myers, Barry SAPD
74 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD
75 Recknagel, David SAPD
76 Pryor, Craig SAPD
77 Roebuck, Ron SAPD
78 Recknagel, Jamie SAPD
87 Drake, Richard SABC
90 Hahn, Glenn SABC
95 Taylor, Woodie SABC
97 Asher, Dennis SABC
114 Edwards, Stanley Elite
123 Tauer, Wayne Alamo
124 Osborne, Susan Alamo
143 Guevara, Mike Elite
146 Bradshaw, Donald Elite
147 Gawlik, Gabe UCBC
153 Westall Sr, Greg Elite
163 Martinez, Richard Elite
165 Budlong, Travis UCBC
166 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD
167 Evans, Robert SAPD
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192
195
208
210
213
235
241
242
245
246
253
270
271
274
280
284
286
293
300
333
334
335
341
345
353
363
375
377
378
379
381
382
387
388
391
394
395
398
401
403
408
410
411
415
416
417

Eyhorn, Chris
Strunk, Marvin

De Leon, Tony
Markgraf, Danny
Kessler, Bob
Shaver, Bill
Kosub, James
Kosub, Rhonda
Houston, Raymond
Houston, Natalie
Gonzales, Leonard
Barnes, Pam
Recknagel, Caleb
Dikes, John
Martinez, Rodolfo
Wetherell, Bret
Williams, Michael
Walz, Louis
Robinson, Larry
Hiatt, Hayden
Hiatt, Kade
Hiatt, Weston
McMillian, Eric
Kessler, Ryan
Roscoe, Mike
Mechler, Jeff
Kalinoski, Daniel
Kessler, Russell
Gholke, Robert
Grossman, Mike
Benitez, Frankie
Jones, Jeff
Westall, Tim
Schmidt, Mike
McQueen, John
Gonzalez, Alex
Gore, Doug
Warner, Chris
House, Jim
Lewand, Adam
Hagelgans, Lyn
Osborne, Ryan
Arnett, Joey
Valdez, Samuel
Arnett, Kenny
Trinidad, Alexander

SABC
SABC
Elite
SAPD
SAPD
SAPD
UCBC
UCBC
UCBC
UCBC
SABC
SAPD
SAPD
UCBC
UCBC
Alamo
UCBC
Alamo
Elite
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Elite
SAPD
SABC
Alamo
UCBC
SAPD
Alamo
Alamo
Elite
Elite
Elite
SABC
UCBC
Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Elite
Elite
SAPD
SAPD
Alamo
UCBC
Alamo
Alamo
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418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430

Trinidad, Caleb
Uridales IV, Raul
Welch, Dana
Crowe, Logan
Ramirez, Will
Schmidt, Patty
Shelton, Joseph
Blankenship, Troy
Zetka, Raymond
Zetka, Clayton
Beach, Colton
Beach, Jeff
Kessler, Nina

Alamo
Alamo
Alamo
Elite
SABC
SABC
SABC
UCBC
SABC
SABC
UCBC
UCBC
SAPD
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Auction Summary

No Name Club Sold For Sold To

166 Barnes III, Johnnie SAPD $110.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
270 Barnes, Pam SAPD $30.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
62 Baty, Bill SAPD $20.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
274 Dikes, John UCBC $30.00 Glenney, David

65 Dill, Cindy SAPD $10.00 Barnes, Pam

87 Drake, Richard SABC $90.00 Gonzales, Leonard
167 Evans, Robert SAPD $10.00 Evans, Robert

192 Eyhorn, Chris SABC $70.00 Gonzales, Leonard
70 Flores, Richard SAPD $50.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
378 Gholke, Robert Alamo $40.00 Saltz, Scott

253 Gonzales, Leonard SABC $30.00 Gonzales, Leonard
394 Gonzalez, Alex Alamo $20.00 Gonzalez, Alex

143 Guevara, Mike Elite $60.00 Tauer, Wayne

90 Hahn, Glenn SABC $30.00 Hahn, Glenn

333 Hiatt, Hayden Alamo $60.00 Osborne, Susan

334 Hiatt, Kade Alamo $20.00 Almquist, Connie
335 Hiatt, Weston Alamo $30.00 Warner, Chris

14 Hutzler, Scott Alamo $30.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
53 Jones, Bryan Alamo $60.00 Mechler, Jeff

382 Jones, Jeff Elite $50.00 Benitez, Frankie
375 Kalinoski, Daniel UCBC $40.00 Kalinoski, Daniel
213 Kessler, Bob SAPD $60.00 Blankenship, Troy
377 Kessler, Russell SAPD $110.00 Kessler, Nina

345 Kessler, Ryan SAPD $50.00 Kessler, Ryan

241 Kosub, James UCBC $60.00 Blankenship, Tony
163 Martinez, Richard Elite $40.00 Guevara, Mike

73 Myers, Barry SAPD $10.00 Kessler, Ryan

74 Osborne Jr, Sonny SAPD $30.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
124 Osborne, Susan Alamo $60.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
76 Pryor, Craig SAPD $10.00 Barnes III, Johnnie
78 Recknagel, Jamie SAPD $10.00 Kessler, Ryan

353 Roscoe, Mike SABC $30.00 Taylor, Woodie

23 Saltz, Scott Alamo $60.00 Gohlke, Robert

9 Schmoekel, Ken UCBC $30.00 Vestal, Walter

123 Tauer, Wayne Alamo $50.00 Osborne, Susan

95 Taylor, Woodie SABC $30.00 Asher, Dennis

1 Vestal, Walter UCBC $30.00 Vestal, Walter

398 Warner, Chris Alamo $30.00 Warner, Chris

387 Westall, Tim Elite $50.00 De Leon, Tony

286 Williams, Michael UCBC $50.00 Williams, Michael
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San Antonio Mefropolitan Leagne of Bass Clubs

3903 Key West Way
Converse, TX 78109
susan oshorne@at.net

49" Annual City Championship Bas: Tournament and the
Jack Lewiz Memorial
Choke Canvon, Three Rivers Texas
Ot 7- 8, 2023

, ¥ou musi pay a City Tournameni Eniry Fee of 565.00=

City Tonrnament Entry Fee: 56500 per person (inchades meal on Friday). All comtestants must pay the 365.04 entry fee repardless of their age.
Tournament fee includes entry to the Big Bass Pat. §5 of each entry fee will go towards the Big Bass Pot, which $4.080 covers 1#, 2%, and 3 place Big
Bass for Saharday and Sunday with $1.00 going towards the crappie pot. Parfidpants who are not able fo attend the toornameni after paying the
entry fee will mod have their entry fee reimbursed.

Towrnament of Champions {TOC) Open Division Money Pot Entry Fee: 33500 per person with 100%: pay back based on $15 Heavy Stnnger, §10.
Big Bass. 3 Places each- 1% 30% I 30%: and 3 20%%. The TOC Ladies and Funior™s Division competes for a plaque. with oo eniry fee required. Qualified
TOC Ladies and fumior”s are elizfle wo participate in the Open Division as long as the TOC 535,00 entry fee iz pasd  In order to qualify to fish the
T, you mast have won Owerall AMen®s’, Overall Women's, Overall Jamior's, or Big Bass for amy given year within 3 clob fhat is an enisting
member or a past member of METRO. If\'nu hﬂeﬂm:ﬁﬂmﬂrﬂm:dﬂbﬁﬂnlp{ﬂeﬂupﬂtmﬁlﬂm vou will NOT
bee allowed to enter the TOC. Each clab will submit a club roster with a notation of who qualifies to fish the TOC. A TOC entries {inchding
the Ladies and Junior TOC entries) will be verified through the METRO Officers. The TOC is considered a separate tournament bat is imcloded
om this eniry for the convenience of METRO members.

Ladies Money Pot Entry Feeo 52500 per enery with 1007 pay back. Eniry e goes towards 1° (50%a), 2 (30%), and 3™ (%) Place. All Ladses are
&hzﬂ]hmishdlel.ﬂlﬁhln‘uermt The Ladies Momey Pot is considered 3 separate tournament bat is incloded on this entry for the comvemience
of METRD members.

HeadguarteruEegistration: R.Eg;lsmmm]lbehﬂ‘lnn&uﬂmr Dcmba' Ii'.hat Sowell's BB() at 114 W. Thomoon, Three Bivers, Texas T2071
beginming at 5-30 po. until 7:30 pm A gofay k ration. If you cannot make resistration. please have one of your chab
members check yoa m ot registranon Hmnm?benb]emhamamumhsMfmmphﬂmuﬁmmzlﬂ-ﬂﬁ—ﬁﬂﬂm&m
Oshome 210-771-7909.

NOEEFUNDS OF ENTRY FEES WIIL BE RETWRURSED OR TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER CI B MEMRER BF WETRQ IF FOLT CANNOT MAIE THE
TOUENAMENT, AIT REGINTRANTS WTET BE TISTED ON SUBMITTED CLUS ROSTERS TOBE EITGIBI E T ENTER TOURNAMENT.

ALL REGISTRATION FOFMS AND ENTEY FEES MUST BE POSTMAREED BY SEFTEMEER 15, 20213,
ENTRIES POSTMAREED AFTER THIS DATE WILL INCUR A 510,00} LATE FEE.

The Lake is off limits to all contestants Monday Friday ingz the tonrmament dates
Fishing Times: Yoo may begin fishing @ 7-00 am.
Weigh In: Calliham Ramp

Weigh In Tomes: S:lturdl]rﬂdnbcr"“' Weigh in starts at 3:00 pm. i lime with weigh ship by 4:00 pm. No Grace Period
Sunday, October 3th — Weizh i starts at 1 pm. m line with weizh slip by 2:00 pm Mo Grace Period
Secales will elese at 4:00 pm on Saturday and 2 pm on Sunday NO EARLY WEIGH IN

Friday: Fegisimation from 5:30 o 7:30 with meal served durins the registration pericd (meal is inchnded i registration fee). To-go plates are available.
o enmies will be accepted after 7:30 on Frday, October &, 2023, The 2012 Awards ceremony will begin at 7:30. Directly after the awards ceremony
there will be a short Captain's Mestmz. IT IS MANDATOEY THAT A CLUB REFPRESENTATIVE ATTEND THE CAFTAIN'S MEETING.
Diirectly after the Captain's mestinz will be the Caicutta.

Sonday: Towramert Fesules will be at Calliham Park

Dby weigh bags distributed by hetro will be nsed for weigh-in.
IF YOU BRING YOUR FISH TO WEIGH-IN IN YOUR. OWN BAG, YOU WILL BE DISQUALTFIED.
Miail enfries foc Susan Osbome 3003 Key West Way, Converse, TX 78109

Toumament Informasion- Brenda Mareth {210) 344-6680 or brendad24 ciacl com
Regismanon Susan Oshome ¢ (21007 71-7000 or ;uzan oshoma@ate net
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TOURNAMENT RULES
Contesants may fish alope, with apother METRO clob memwher, or with a member of their fmmediate family (bmsband, wife, son, ar dauphder)
EXCEPTION for youth sroaps who rely on non-family menshers as boaters. Boat dowers for youth owst pay a City Tourrament Enery Faa.
Al pontestants must fish from a beat. Trailenne & allowed.  Fishing will be dons on the womament lakz onty.
ATl comtestands omust wear a securely fastenad Iife preserver while the boat is oo plane. Al hoats must be equipped with an emergency izmition sh
off device (il switch) and nwst be secarely atached o the drver while the boat is on plane.
All fish mast be taken by rod and reel Cmly artificial hares may be used with the exception of pork rinds.  Trolline with the cominsbon engine is not
allowed Ouly one (1) rod may be usad at any one time.  Orher rods may be in the boat and ready for e however, eacth cast and remsve most be
completed bafore another cast is amemprad or rod used.
Al Federal State, local laws, and resulations to inchade toummament traffic confrol must be obsarved. Al condestants mmst have a valid Texas Fishing
Lirense along with a Meuico Fishing License if fishing Mexican waters. Lake is off Hmits to all contestants Monday thronsh Fridav precedins

the tonrmament dates.

Fishing hoars begin at T:00 am_ each day of the bonmament. On Satorday, yon muost have vour weish slip by 4:00 pm. On Sunday, you most
have vour weigh shp by 200 pm  There will be no grace period on either day. Contestants who do not have their weigh shp by 4:00 pm on
Samrday or by 2:M p.m on Sonday will mot be allowed fo weigh their fish NO EARLY WEIGH IN

The daily timit will be THREE (3} fish per dav per confestant. Al fish mmist ba weished on the day they are canght.

AD fish pmust be @ poniomm of fourssen inches (147) Amyone brmerns a short fsh to the scales will be disgualified for thar day. Omly Larpementh,
Smallmouth, Spotted. or Graadahupe Bass will be weighed fo determime the standmgs. I you casch a Crappis be qure to daclare &t for the Crappie pot.
All fish will be measured at the weigh inusng m offical Golden Buls Beard

There will be a .50% {ane half pound) deduction penalty per dead fish at the weish in.  No culling of dead fish, as this is a State Law. Femoval of
dead fish iz the anzler's responsibiltty.

Fizh st be broaght to the weigh-in by sach comtestant or bisher fshing parmer. Pardcipants mast declare fish to be weiehed for Big Bass pnor to
weizhmg it in.

Omly weigh bags distribated by Metro will be msed for weigh-in. IF YOU BREING YOUR FISH TO WEIGH-IN IN YOUE. OWN BAG, YOU
WILL BE DISQUALTFIFD.

There will ba o pooling of fsh within beats or berween boats.

It &= the responsibdity of each contesant 1o notify the Toumament Ofical tet be'she has a big G to weigh in for biz bass.

Ho frozen. mansi=d. or pale gllied fish will be weirhad Ire may be added o the Inve well o aid in the nurvival of your fish

Al Tive fish weighed will become the property | responsibiiy of the Towrnament Dmecor, Weish-in Commites, md METRO. The removal of amy
dead fish weizhed st be remsowed by the angler prior fo leaving the weigh-in anea

All contestants are required so follow high sandards of sportsmenchip, countesy, safsty and consenmbon

Any cootestant caught veolatng a mle will be disqualified for that day.

Al protests must be sutmutted in writing to the Toumamesnt Directors within 15 minates after the weigh-in is conpleted each day.

Dhoso copees of the Metro City Championship entry form will be acoepred.

The Toumament Direcinrs and the Matro Ofcers have the rzht fo refiize an enfry form.

Drecisions of the Towmament Directors and'or METRC ofcers are final.

Ribbons will be given at regismatson. Each boat omst display this fibbon in 2 visible spot located on the boat

Any contestnes who displays poar sportsmanship, vialates these niles ar any federal, siate of local laws or bemes unfaworable publicity to the sport af
a5 fshing will be disqualified

All clobs MUST be in good standing with METRO with dues paid prior to captains meeting.

The METR.O oficers and Tournament Director has the rizht o chanze this at amy time up to the Capiain's Mestmg October 6, 2023,

Additional Tomrmament of Champéons Enles

1

TOC Elpgbdity Criteria: In order to qualify to fish the TIOC, you must kave won Men's, Women's, humiors {werall or Biz Bass divisien for amy
Eiven vear within a chob that & an exasting member or 2 past member of METRC. If vou have not woo a division within a chub that is 2 present ar
past member of METED. you will NOT be allowed fo enter the TOC. Each chab will sobmsf a chab roster with 2 notation of who qualifiss to fish
the TOWC. AQ TOC enmies (inchiding the Ladies and Tunar TOC entries) will be verified through the METRO Officers.

THE MFTROPOLITAN TFACUE OF BASS CLUBS CHAMPIONSHIF TOURNAMENT ETLES
AFFLY TOALT PARTICTFANTS ENTERED [N THE TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS.
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Metro Registration Form
Complete Cme Per Confestant

NAME: EMMATL ADDRESS &
ADDERESS: CITY/STATEZIR:
PHOME: CLUB NAME:

Having read the rales, [ have conplefed this enry form and have paid the spedfied enry fee(s) [n sizmme this repismtion form, [ herely release all
ather confestants, the host, spoosors and tourrament aficials from all clams of oy or damaees that T might mour in connection with this imamarment.
Tunderstand that the Tournament Director reserves the right to refimd iy entry fee and refise nay entry ifhe/she chooses for any r=ason not & accapt oy
application. By ory signatore, T azree to all of the rales and accept all decisions of the Tournament Diirector as fimal

ALL JUNIOE CONTESTANTS AND THEIR GUARDIANS ARF RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE UIL RULES.

Siguature of Contestant: Drate:

Guardian:

PLEASE CHECK EACH CATEGORY THAT YOU ARE ENTERDNG {one enmy per person)
Mail to Susan Osborne 3903 Key West Way, Cooversa, Texas TB100
Please malce checls pavable to: METRO

City Toumnament $53.00 {inc fodes Friday meal) Toumament of Chammeons; Cpen Division $33.00
Ladies Money Pot (Cpan): 31500 Toumament of Chanpions: Ladies Division Mo Entry Fee
Tourmament of Chanpions: funior Dnsion Mo Enoy Fee Late Fee: 510000
Exma Meal- §15
Shirt Size: 5 M__ L X X X 4X

Todal Amyoamt Paid: § Cash Check Chack #

Metro Registration Form

Complete Cne Per Contestant
HAME: EMATL. ADDRESS &
ADDRESS: CITY/STATEZIR:
PHOME: CLUB NAME:

Having read the rales, I have conmleted this eniry form and have paid the specified eniry fee(s) In sigming this remismation form, I bersby releasa all
other confestants. the host, sporsors and tourmament afficials from all claimes of injury or damapes that I méght mour i coonecton with this inmmament.
I understand thar the Towmament Director reserves the meht to refind ooy eniry fee and refitse noy eomry if he'she chooses for any reason ot 00 accept my
application. By oy signasure, T asres to ali of the mles and accept 211 decisions of the Toumament Director as firal

ALL JUNIOE CONTESTANTS AND THEIR GUARDIANE ARE RESPONSIELE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH APFLICABLE UIL RULES.

ignature of Confestant: Diate:
Signal

Guardian:

PLEASE CHECE. EACH CATEGOEY THAT YOU ARE ENTERING (one eniry per person)
Mail to Susan Osbome 3903 Key West Way. Cooverse, Texas TEI0®
Please malce checks payable to: METRO

City Towmament 365 00 (inchodes Fridaymeal) Toomament of Chanpsons: Open Division $33.00
Ladiss Momey Pot (Open: 52500 Touwnament of Chanpions: Ladies Dnnsion Mo Entry Fee
Tournament of Chanmpions: fumior Dovision Mo Enry Fes Late Fee: 510000
Exira Meal- §15.00
Ehirt Size: 5 M__ L pLu X IX iX

Todal Amount Paid: § Cash Check Check #
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